

BRS RESOURCES ANNOUNCES CHANGE OF DIRECTORS

VANCOUVER, BC – September 13, 2016 – BRS RESOURCES LTD. (the "Company") (TSX.V: BRS) announces the resignation of Michael Noonan as a director of the Company, and the appointments of Cyrus Driver and Thomas Streeter as directors, effective as of September 13, 2016. Mr. Noonan will continue to serve as the Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Mr. Driver is a Chartered Accountant and a partner with the firm Davidson & Company LLP. He currently serves as a director and officer of a number of Canadian public companies.

Mr. Streeter has 12 years of experience in the upstream energy industry. Most recently, he worked as a senior energy analyst at Carlson Capital, a Texas-based hedge fund. During his 6 years at Carlson, he led upstream E&P transaction sourcing, evaluation, structuring and monitoring. He engaged in direct transactional work covering restructuring and bankruptcy situations (including DIP loans), mezzanine lending, private equity, and both public debt and equity transactions. Mr. Streeter worked closely with portfolio company senior management to develop executive business plans/ strategies and helped structure the marketing pitch book for the firm's distressed energy fund raise. Previously, Mr. Streeter worked with D. E. Shaw & Co., a New York-based hedge fund, as an energy analyst focused on upstream oil and gas mezzanine and private equity investments. He began his career as an energy investment banking analyst at Deutsche Bank in Houston. Mr. Streeter received a Bachelor of Arts in economics and graduated with honors from Rice University.

ABOUT BRS RESOURCES

BRS Resources Ltd. is listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol BRS. The Company is an independent international oil and gas company focused on the development and production of oil and natural gas reserves. It holds a minority interest in AleAnna Energy LLC, which owns 100% of AleAnna Resources LLC.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Byron Coulthard President and CEO Phone: 604.657.7004

For further information, please contact Byron Coulthard at 604.657.7004 or by email at byron@shawcable.com.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.